OP \$165.00 438373

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM599182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC		09/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RemitDATA, Inc.
Street Address:	8215 W. 108th Terrace
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66210
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4383735	CLARIFYHME
Registration Number:	4383736	CLARIFYRCM
Registration Number:	4106448	TITAN
Registration Number:	4106449	ENLIGHTENING HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	4296017	CLARIFYMD
Registration Number:	2625046	REMITDATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1268728 TM C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachael Hall

TRADEMARK REEL: 007059 FRAME: 0821

SIGNATURE:	/Rachael Hall/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=C Project Oz - RemitDATA Trademark Release Coversheet (6 titles)#page2.tif		
source=C Project Oz - RemitDATA Trademark Release Coversheet (6 titles)#page3.tif		
source=C Project Oz - RemitDATA Trademark Release Coversheet (6 titles)#page4.tif		
source=C Project Oz - RemitDATA Trademark Release Coversheet (6 titles)#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007059 FRAME: 0822

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TRADEMARK TERMINATION AND RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of September 23, 2020 by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties, in favor of REMITDATA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 29, 2016, by and among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and lien on (the "Security Interest"), Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to certain collateral:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant the Security Interest to Administrative Agent specifically in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2017, at Reel 6130, Frame 0031; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. DEFINED TERMS. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein (including in the recitals above) have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and any right, title or interest of Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. RECORDATION; FURTHER ASSURANCES. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Administrative Agent hereby agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to take all such other actions, in each case as may be reasonably necessary to release and terminate any and all security interests and other liens in the Trademark Collateral, all of which shall be at Grantor's sole expense.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007059 FRAME: 0823

4. BINDING EFFECT. This Release shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative

Agent

Title: Managing Director

REEL: 007059 FRAME: 0825

 $\underline{\textbf{EXHIBIT A}}$ Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Title	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
CLARIFYHME	85814121	1/2/2013	4383735	8/13/2013
CLARIFYRCM	85814125	1/2/2013	4383736	8/13/2013
TITAN	85141479	9/29/2010	4106448	2/28/2012
ENLIGHTENING HEALTHCARE	85141485	9/29/2010	4106449	2/28/2012
CLARIFYMD	85141481	9/29/2010	4296017	2/26/2013
REMITDATA	78053371	3/15/2001	2625046	9/24/2002

RECORDED: 09/23/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007059 FRAME: 0826